
Approved Provincial SASS auditors 

Auditor Province E mail TEL FAX 

Ms. Colleen Todd Gauteng colleenptodd@gmail.com 083 499 7668 

BOCMA (Ms. 
Thembela 
Bushala) 

Western Cape Tbushula@bocma.co.za 082 897 7370 

Ms. Shaddai Daniel  Western Cape (DWS   
     official) daniels@dws.gov.za    021 941 6244 

Vacant Limpopo 
Ground Truth 
Consulting (Mr. Juan 
Tedder) 

Kwa-Zulu Natal juan@groundtruth.co.za 0824235528 033 343 1218 

Vacant Eastern Cape 
Mr. Elliot Weni 
(DWS: East 
London) 

Eastern Cape (DWS 
officials) 

weniE@dwa.gov.za 

SANPARKS (Mr. 
Hendrik Sithole) 

Northern Cape and Free 
State hendrikS@sanparks.org  053 833 4543  053 832 5488 

Mr. Gerhard 
Diedericks Mpumalanga gerhardd@mweb.co.za 082 337 2312 

Trainee SASS auditors 

Trainee auditor Province E mail TEL FAX 

Hendrik Sithole Northern Cape & Free State hendrikS@sanparks.org 053 833 4543 053 832 5488 

Lorna Dlakana Eastern cape DlakanaL@dwa.gov.za 073 5231469 086 541 4762 

Shadai Daniel Western Cape DanielS@dwa.gov.za 

Thabo Mohala Limpopo Thabo@SAEON.ac.za 076 822 2210 013 735 3544 

Ntswaki Ditlhale Kwa-Zulu Natal ntswaki@groundtruth.co.za 084 086 7456 033 343 1218 
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